sists of changes in value of properties of SEK 1,301m (337), management and administrative costs of SEK –78m (–62), participations in profits of asso-
ciated companies of SEK 190m (60), net financial items of SEK –257m (–224) and changes in value of derivatives of SEK –303m (373).

The carrying amounts of properties increased during the period by SEK 2,592m in the Stockholm region, SEK 1,746m in the Gothenburg/West
region, SEK 867m in the Öresund region, SEK 607m in the East region and by SEK 372m in the North region.

Segment information

faSTighETS aB BaldER · inTERim REPoRT JanuaRy - JunE 2014   19

Key ratios

SEKm
2014

Apr-Jun
2013

Apr-Jun
2014

Jan–Jun
2013

Jan–Jun
2013/2014

Jul–Jun
2013

Jan–Dec

Share-related, ordinary shares 1)

Average number of shares, thousands 162,397 159,537 161,165 159,537 160,346 159,537

Profit after tax, SEK 6.39 2.60 7.88 4.96 13.05 10.11

Profit after tax excluding
unrealised changes in value, SEK 2.06 0.91 2.95 1.51 5.03 3.77

Profit from property management before tax, SEK 1.56 1.18 2.71 2.00 5.28 4.57

Net operating income, SEK 2.68 2.02 4.87 3.72 9.14 7.99

Outstanding number of shares, thousands 162,397 159,537 162,397 159,537 162,397 159,537

Carrying amount of properties, SEK 207.62 148.00 207.62 148.00 207.62 172.58

Shareholders’ equity, SEK 59.17 47.11 59.17 47.11 59.17 52.14

Long-term net asset value (EPRA NAV), SEK 70.82 54.40 70.82 54.40 70.82 60.50

Share price on the closing date, SEK 90.50 48.50 90.50 48.50 90.50 66.00

1) There is no dilutive effect as no potential shares arise.

Property-related

Rental value full-year, SEK/sq.m. 1,289 1,267 1,289 1,267 1,289 1,216

Rental income full-year, SEK/sq.m. 1,224 1,186 1,224 1,186 1,224 1,148

Economic occupancy rate, % 95 94 95 94 95 94

Surplus ratio, % 70 71 66 66 67 68

Carrying amount, SEK/sq.m. 15,869 15,017 15,869 15,017 15,869 13,985

Number of properties 490 431 490 431 490 498

Lettable area, sq.m. thousands 2,125 1,572 2,125 1,572 2,125 1,969

Profit from property management

before tax, SEKm 303 217 537 378 1,012 854

Financial

Return on equity, ordinary share, % 19.8 12.7 18.6 14.4 24.4 21.5

Return on total assets, % 8.0 6.5 8.0 7.6 10.3 9.7

Interest coverage ratio, times 3.1 3.0 3.1 2.7 3.1 2.9

Equity/assets ratio, % 34.2 36.0 34.2 36.0 34.2 37.3

Debt/equity ratio, times 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.5

Loan-to-value ratio, % 58.1 57.2 58.1 57.2 58.1 55.0

Loan-to-value ratio properties, % 57.0 58.7 57.0 58.7 57.0 57.0

20   faSTighETS aB BaldER · inTERim REPoRT JanuaRy- JunE 2014

Condensed parent company income statement

SEKm
2014

Apr-Jun
2013

Apr-Jun
2014

Jan–Jun
2013

Jan–Jun
2013/2014

Jul–Jun
2013

Jan–Dec

Net sales 23 23 52 48 103 99

Administrative expenses –30 –27 –62 –56 –119 –113

Operating profit –6 –4 –9 –8 –15 –14

Profit from financial items

Impairment of subsidiaries – – – – –2 –2

Net financial items 793 58 857 104 859 106

Changes in value of derivatives –165 161 –276 321 –223 374

Profit before tax 622 215 572 417 619 464

Deferred tax 20 –47 31 –92 24 –99

Net profit for the period/year 642 168 603 325 643 365